MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK .

Copy of extract of Reso. No. & of the Executive Council's meeting

heidon 3-8 ~/ST e

6. Amendment in fee structure for M.Sc. Computer Science (SFS) Course

Considered the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor on 10.07.2015 in anticipation of
the approval of the Executive Council in amending the rates of fees under various
heads for the M.Sc. Computer Science 2-Year Programme being run under Self
Finance Scheme in the Department of Computer Science and Applications as under:

Head of fee Existing Rates Amended Rates
Admission fee Rs. 50/- Rs. 50/-
Tuition fee Rs. 28000/- Rs. 28000/-
A.Fund Rs. 240/- Rs. 240/-
Development fee Rs. 10326/- Rs. 10626/-
Security refundable Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/-
Curriculum charges Rs. 50/- Rs. 50/-
Other charges Rs. 854/ Rs. 1054/-

Total fee: Rs.40,020/- (which Rs.40,520/- including
should be Rs.40520/-, Rs.500/-(new Regn. fee)
including Rs.500/- for Rs.40120/-(old Regn.fee)
Regn.)

RESOLVED THAT THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR AS ABOVE
BE APPROVED. .

AHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
(ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Dated: [2-8 75

Endst. No. AC-V/15/ 2 1)2~1Y

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and

necessary action:

1. Head Department of Computer Science & Applications, M.D.University,

Rohtak. A

2 Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rontakx. . . '

3. Director,University Computer Center, M.D.UnwelrSItY, Rohtak with the
o request to upload the same on the University website.
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